Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 10-07	- 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	III
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	76443
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Joe R. H. Zhao	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) GUANGXI BOSSCO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Name: TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Shuangfei Wang	Internal Address: No. A-12 Building,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	China-ASEAN Advanced Business Park I,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Headquarters Road No.1,
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2009 Assignment Merger	New & High-Tech Zone of Nanning
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: Guangxi Province
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: P. R. China Zip: 530007
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/744,883	7,537,693 B2
	OCT -6
Additional numbers a	l attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joe R. H. Zhao	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Tri-Y Enterprises Ltd. R&D Centre	
Street Address: 228-1820 Renfrew St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Sileet Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State: Canada Zip: V5M 3H9	
Phone Number: (604)215-1762 Eav Number: (604)215-1761	Deposit Approprietably petrate 80000039 11744083
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name40.00
9 Signatura:	September 30, 2009
Signature	Date
Joe R. H. Zhao	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 10/06/2009

Patent Number 7,537,693

Whereas, I, Joek, H. ZHAO Tri-Y Enterprises Ltd., 228-1820 Renfrew St., hereinafter Shuangfer WANG Vancouver, B.C. Canada V5M 3H9
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in
UP-FLOW MULTI-STAGE ANAEROBIC REACTOR (UMAR)
No
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, GUANGXI BOSSCO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose postal address is
NO. A-12 Building, China-ASEAN Advanced Business Park I, Headquarters Road NO.1,
New & High-Tech Zone of Nanning, Nanning, Guangxi Province, P. R. China 530007
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 30th day of Leptember, 2009,
at Vancouver, B.C., Canada.
Manolald
(Signature), 1 /2 /2
Province of British Columbia Shuangte Vary
Country of Canada Before me personally appeared
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day
of <u>Jestember</u> , 20 <u>oq</u> .
Seal (Notary Public) JACKSON L.K. POON
Notary Public #230–1820 Renfrew Street
Vancouver, B.C. Canada V5M 3H9 Tel: 604-255-1233 Fax: 604-255-1216

PATENT REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0909